118 North Clark

m Forest Preserve District of Cook County  chicago, I so602

%SEAL@/

g Legislation Text

File #: 15-0380, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Law Enforcement

Vendor: Industrial/Organization Solutions, Westchester, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend contract
Good(s) or Service(s): To perform testing and assessment services

Original Contract Period: 4/20/2014 - 4/21/2015, Sixty (60) day extension approved by the Purchasing Agent through
6/19/2015

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 6/20/2015 - 12/31/2015
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $62,000.00
Original Approval: 4/20/2014

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact: N/A

Accounts: Department of Law Enforcement, 01-6246
Contract Number(s): 13-70-323

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

Summary: A contract extension is requested so that the vendor can continue, to administer, as needed, written exams,
psychological exams, and assessments through the remainder of 2015 for sworn law enforcement positions within the
District Police Department. The contract amount is not to exceed $62,000.00 To date, $29,680.00 has been paid under
this contract. This contract was entered into after a Request for Proposal was issued on 11/18/2013.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

